would be cancelled in accordance with
46 CFR 514.1(c)(1)(iii)(C) and/or the
licenses of the ocean freight forwarders
would be suspended in accordance with
46 CFR 510.16(a)(6).

There were 656 common carriers and/
or licensed ocean freight forwarders
listed in the Notice. Five hundred four
(504) of these carriers/forwarders filed
the required ARC. Accordingly, these
parties have satisfied the filing
requirement, thus their tariffs will not
be cancelled nor will their licenses be
suspended. (These parties are listed in
Attachment C.) The remaining parties